78373756

ICH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexx Online Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78373756	NEXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)263-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: kwalsh@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801808-103529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/
Date:	02/22/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0775

Total Attachments: 2 source=Nexx Online Assignment#page1.tif source=Nexx Online Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0776

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WITNESSETH that NEXX ONLINE INC., an Ontario corporation ("Assignor"), whose full post office address with its principal office located at 7030 Woodbine Ave., Suite 800, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 6G2, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 Cdn.) and other good and valuable consideration, now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm its assignment to THE ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 70 Blanchard Road, Burlington, MA 01803 USA, all right, title and interest in the registered trade-marks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, including the goodwill associated therewith, and including all rights and remedies arising from past misappropriation (infringement and passing off) and recovery as a result of such actions.

EXECUTED at	this 17th day of December, 2010.
"ASSIGNOR"	

Thomas Savundranayagam, President

NEXX ONLINE INC., an Ontario corporation

....

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0777

EXECUTION COPY

Schedule A

Mark Name	Current Owner	Trademark or Application Number	Registration Number	Country
NEXX	Nexx Online, Inc.	78373756	NA	United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 02/22/2011